



\$~52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.A. 1711/2025**
STATE

Through: **Mr. Utkarsh, APP for the State.**Appellant

versus

SANTOSH KUMAR OJHA

Through: **Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, Ms. Manika V. Aggarwal, Mr. Vikrant Chawla, Mr. Mayank Chauhan and Mr. Prabhav Pachauri, Advocates for R-1.**Respondent

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA

% **ORDER**
24.04.2026

List before this Court on 20.07.2026.

CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA, J

APRIL 24, 2026
mj