



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 1711/2025

STATE

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

SANTOSH KUMAR OJHA

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

14.07.2026

%

Matter is pending for awaiting the verification report of bail bonds of respondent.

Fresh verification report be called from the concerned SHO for the next date of hearing. If the report is not filed before the next date of hearing, concerned SHO is directed to appear before the Court on the next date of hearing along with written explanation for non-compliance.

Matter is coming up for hearing before the Hon'ble Court on 20.07.2026. Be placed accordingly.

Tentative date fixed before this Court is 10.09.2026 subject to further directions of the Hon'ble Court.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

JULY 14, 2026/yo