



\$~48

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 1711/2025**

**STATE**

**.....Appellant**

Through: Mr. Utkarsh, APP for the State with SI  
Udit, PS Ranhola.

versus

**SANTOSH KUMAR OJHA**

**.....Respondent**

Through: None.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA**

**ORDER**

**20.07.2026**

%

1. List before the Joint Registrar on 10.09.2026.

2. List before this Court on 15.12.2026.

**CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA, J**

**JULY 20, 2026**

kd